
Endicott (4-4) -vs- # 3 Johns Hopkins (11-3)
3/15/2026 at Auburndale, FL (Lake Myrtle Park 1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colby Correi (1-0)
Loss: Thomas Cancian (1-1)
Save: Kyan Bagshaw (2)
HBP: Ryan Anderson
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:27   Attendance: 220   Weather: 82F, Sunny
Game notes:
- Colby Correi faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Endicott 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 6 0
Johns Hopkins 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 2

Endicott 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
John Fusco lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
AJ Hamm 2b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Kyle Grabows dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
TJ Liponis ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Shea LaFleur 1b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Brenden Wals rf 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
Jared Stecke 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Finn Adams c 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Anthony Luci pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Benest c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trevor Kamud cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brady Stuart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Pappala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Correi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Harmony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyan Bagshaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 4 4 13 6

HR: Brenden Wals (1)
SH: Trevor Kamud (1)
SB: Kyle Grabows (1)
CS: Brenden Wals (1); Trevor Kamud (1)
HBP: Jared Stecke (1)
DP: 1

Johns Hopkins 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Harris 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
Luke Baker 3b 3 0 1 0 2 2 0
Alex Shane cf 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
William Jaun 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Lukas Geer lf 4 1 0 0 1 3 3
Clay Hartje c 1 1 0 0 3 1 2
Logan Scully dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Campbell Framke ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Aaron Babu pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Keough rf 2 0 0 1 2 1 1
Damian Brown ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ryan Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Cancian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicolas Jos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Zucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 3 3 12 8 11

SF: Damian Brown (1)
SB: Shane Keough (1)
E: Luke Baker (1); Thomas Cancian (1)
DP: 1

Endicott IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Stuart 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 3 0 27
Matt Pappala 2.1 2 1 1 4 2 2 0 0 0 8 12 4 0 45
Colby Correi (W, 1-0) 3.1 0 2 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 10 15 4 3 65
Jake Harmony 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 2 34
Kyan Bagshaw (S, 2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 3 3 3 12 8 2 0 0 0 28 41 13 5 174

Johns Hopkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Anderson 2.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 0 41
Thomas Cancian (L, 1-1) 5.2 3 2 0 3 7 1 0 0 0 18 22 1 6 103
Nicolas Jos 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8
Dylan Zucker 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 6 4 1 4 13 1 0 1 0 31 37 4 7 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Endicott - Top of 1st END JHU
John Fusco singled up the middle (2-2 FBKB). 0 0
AJ Hamm walked (3-0 BBBB); John Fusco advanced to second. 0 0
Kyle Grabows struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 0
TJ Liponis singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FBKBF); AJ Hamm advanced to second; John Fusco scored. 1 0
Shea LaFleur struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 0
Brenden Wals flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 1st END JHU
Harris fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Baker walked (3-2 BKBBKFFFB). 1 0
Shane flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Jaun fouled out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 1 0

Endicott - Top of 2nd END JHU
Jared Stecke hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBSF). 1 0
Finn Adams struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 0
Trevor Kamud struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
John Fusco flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 2nd END JHU
Geer struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0
Hartje walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Matt Pappala to p for Brady Stuart. 1 0
Scully lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Hartje advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Keough struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 1 0

Endicott - Top of 3rd END JHU
Cancian to p for Anderson. 1 0
AJ Hamm struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 0
Kyle Grabows singled to left field (1-2 BFS). 1 0
TJ Liponis grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KKFBFB); Kyle Grabows out on the play. 1 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 3rd END JHU
Brown popped up to c (0-1 F). 1 0
Harris walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 1 0
Baker singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Harris advanced to second. 1 0
Shane singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Baker advanced to second; Harris scored. 1 1
Shane advanced to second on a wild pitch; Baker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Jaun walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 1 1
Geer lined into double play ss unassisted (0-0); Shane out on the play. 1 1

Endicott - Top of 4th END JHU
Shea LaFleur struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1
Brenden Wals singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 1
Brenden Wals out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Jared Stecke walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 1 1
Finn Adams struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBFS). 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 4th END JHU
Hartje walked (3-2 KSBBBFFB). 1 1
Scully struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 1
Keough walked (3-0 BBBB); Hartje advanced to second. 1 1
Brown flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 1
Colby Correi to p for Matt Pappala. 1 1
Harris flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Endicott - Top of 5th END JHU
Trevor Kamud grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
John Fusco grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 1
AJ Hamm struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 1

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 5th END JHU
Baker walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 1
Shane walked (3-0 BBBB); Baker advanced to second. 1 1
Jaun flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Geer struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 1 1
Hartje struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 1

Endicott - Top of 6th END JHU
Kyle Grabows struck out looking (3-2 KBFFBFBK). 1 1
TJ Liponis grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1
Shea LaFleur singled to right field (1-2 FFBF). 1 1
Brenden Wals struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBFFK). 1 1

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 6th END JHU
Scully popped up to p (1-2 KKBF). 1 1
Keough walked (3-2 SBKBBFB). 1 1
Keough stole second. 1 1
Brown grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB); Keough advanced to third. 1 1
Harris flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBK). 1 1

Endicott - Top of 7th END JHU
Jared Stecke grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 1
Finn Adams walked (3-2 BKKFBBFB). 1 1
Anthony Luci pinch ran for Finn Adams. 1 1
Trevor Kamud reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Anthony Luci advanced to third. 1 1
Trevor Kamud out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
John Fusco grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBF). 1 1

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 7th END JHU
James Benest to c for Anthony Luci. 1 1
Baker struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 1
Shane grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 1 1
Jaun grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBFB). 1 1

Endicott - Top of 8th END JHU
AJ Hamm struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFFFS). 1 1
Kyle Grabows reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 SF). 1 1
Kyle Grabows stole second. 1 1
TJ Liponis lined out to ss (0-2 SKF). 1 1



Kyle Grabows advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Shea LaFleur walked (3-2 BKSFBBB). 1 1
Jos to p for Cancian. 1 1
Brenden Wals homered to left field, 3 RBI, unearned (2-1 BBF); Shea LaFleur scored, unearned; Kyle
Grabows scored, unearned. 4 1
Jared Stecke grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 4 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 8th END JHU
Geer walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Hartje walked (3-0 BBBB); Geer advanced to second. 4 1
Jake Harmony to p for Colby Correi. 4 1
Framke pinch hit for Scully. 4 1
Framke walked (3-2 FBBBKFFB); Hartje advanced to second; Geer advanced to third. 4 1
Babu pinch ran for Framke. 4 1
Keough grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 FB); Babu advanced to second; Hartje advanced to third; Geer
scored. 4 2
Brown flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 SBSBFF); Babu advanced to third; Hartje scored. 4 3
Harris flied out to lf (2-2 FBBF). 4 3

Endicott - Top of 9th END JHU
Zucker to p for Jos. 4 3
James Benest struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 4 3
Trevor Kamud flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 3
John Fusco struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 4 3

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 9th END JHU
Baker struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 3
Shane grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 3
Jaun singled to second base (3-1 BBKB). 4 3
Kyan Bagshaw to p for Jake Harmony. 4 3
Geer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKS). 4 3


